BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

OSBORN NESBITT, SR., CHAIRMAN Sherri L. Washington, Commissioner Post I Dr. Doreen Williams, Commissioner Post II



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE MARK LEWIS, FINANCE DIRECTOR TELEPHONE: 770-278-7555 FACSIMILE: 770- 278-8910

Addendum No. 4

RFQ No. 22-35 ON-CALL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE ROCKDALE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

October 24, 2022

RFQ #22-35 is hereby amended as follows:

1. Below are questions received and corresponding answers:

- A. <u>Question From Addendum No. 3, Question B</u>: Item B.3 (Key Team Member) on page 6 seems to be missing c. Please confirm that the required elements for the Key Team Member resumes should be:
 - a. Education
 - b. Registration
 - c. Relevant technical experience
 - d. Relevant experience utilizing GDOT-specific processes
 - e. Narrative

<u>Answer</u>: Insert the required element for Key Team Member, c. "Duration of project services provided by your firm, and overall project budget."

<u>Revised Answer</u>: Please disregard the answer to this question in Addendum No.3, Question B. The list was mislabeled and skipped 'c'. It should appear as follows:

- a. Education
- **b.** Registration (if necessary and applicable)
- c. Relevant technical experience
- d. Relevant experience utilizing GDOT specific processes, manuals, or guidance (PDP, Design Policy, Environmental Procedures Manual, etc.) which are specific to the key resource area
- e. Narrative discussing why the inclusion of the Key Team Member is important in the overall delivery of the project/contract
- 2. All other conditions remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

OSBORN NESBITT, SR., CHAIRMAN Sherri L. Washington, Commissioner Post I Dr. Doreen Williams, Commissioner Post II



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE Mark Lewis, Finance Director Telephone: 770-278-7555 Facsimile: 770- 278-8910

- **3.** If a SOQ has been submitted and anything in this Addendum causes the proposer to change the item offered or to increase or decrease the proposal price, the new price and/or changes will be inserted below:
- **4.** All proposers under this Request for Qualifications are kindly requested to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on page 23 of the RFQ.

Tina Malone

Tina Malone, CPPB CPPO Purchasing & Procurement Manager Department of Finance, Purchasing Division